0MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FO	United States Patent and Trademark Off
PATENT	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
TESSERA RESEARCH LLC	
	and the second
	Name: TESSERA, INC.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): July 11, 2011	_ Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	3025 ORCHARD PARKWAY
x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	cily:SAN JOSE
Government Interest Assignment	State: CALIFORNIA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip 95134
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	- attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(5)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/839,038	
Additional numbers attache	
. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Name: Daryl K. Neff	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt 1 Tessera 3,0-608	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Westfield	8. Payment information
State: NJ zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 518-6396	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address: dneff@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Daryl K, Neff
. Signature:	
$\sim$	July 12, 2011
Signature	
Daryl K-Neff - 38,253	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

700467234

MICROE	Titlo Titlo ABLE MOLDED ELECTRONIC PACKAGES REA ARRAY UNIT CTORS ss at 3025 Orchard Parkway, Sa and under the application for Utilit Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and Research LLC has sold, assigned the said Tessera, Inc., the entire in and to said invention and the uation-in-part, substitute or reissue merica and all other countries, and ested to issue all patents on said a undersigned for itself and its legather ther remuneration, to execute and Patent on said invention and a gnee or its representatives all faction y in any interferences or other legator to sign all lawful papers, make a rs, assigns and nominees to obtain
business at 3025 Orchard Parkway, San Joso, California 95134 is the sole an of the following Application for Utility Patent of the United States of America: <u>Appln No.</u> Filed Inventor(s) 12/839.038 July 19, 2010 Belgacem Haba STACK/ MICROE WITHA WHEREAS, Tessera, Inc.: a corporation of Dolaware, located and doing busines Jose, California 95134 is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to a Patent and the invention covered thereby; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One I valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Tessera transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries aforesaid application for Utility Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continu- applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Ar- the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and reque invention to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without fur deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Utility fa- assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assigned known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, rightful oalhs, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successoid patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other of said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Tessera Research LLC has caused these presents to assignee.	Titlo Titlo ABLE MOLDED ELECTRONIC PACKAGES REA ARRAY UNIT CTORS ss at 3025 Orchard Parkway, Sa and under the application for Utilit Dollar (\$1.00) and other good an- Research LLC has sold, assigned the said Tessera, Inc., the entires in and to said invention and the uation-in-part, substitute or reissue merica and all other countries, an- asted to issue all patents on said e undersigned for itself and its legather ther remuneration, to execute and Patent on said invention and a gnee or its representatives all factors y in any interferences or other legators to sign all lawful papers, make a rs, assigns and nominees to obtain
12/839.038 July 19, 2010 Belgacem Haba STACK/ MICROE WITH AL CONNE WHEREAS, Tessera, Inc.: a corporation of Dolaware, located and doing business Jose, California 95134 is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to a Patent and the invention covered thereby; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One I valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Tessera transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries aforesaid application for Utility Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continu applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Ar the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and reque invention to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without fur deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Utility F assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assig known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successor patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other of said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Tessera Research LLC has caused these presents to	ABLE MOLDED ELECTRONIC PACKAGES REA ARRAY UNIT CTORS as at <b>3025 Orchard Parkway, Sa</b> and under the application for Utilit Dollar (\$1.00) and other good an Research LLC has sold, assigned the said <b>Tessera, Inc.</b> , the entir is in and to said invention and th uation-in-part, substitute or reissu- merica and all other countries, an- ested to issue all patents on said e undersigned for itself and its lega- ther remuneration, to execute an- Patent on said invention and a gnee or its representatives all fact y in any interferences or other lega- to sign all lawful papers, make a rs, assigns and nominees to obtain
Jose, California 95134 is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to a Patent and the invention covered thereby; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One II valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Tessera transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries aforesaid application for Utility Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continu- applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Ar- the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and reque invention to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without fun- deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Utility F assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assig- known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successor patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other of said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Tessera Research LLC has caused these presents to	and under the application for Utilit Dollar (\$1.00) and other good an Research LLC has sold, assigned the said Tossera, Inc., the entir s in and to said invention and th uation-in-part, substitute or reissu- merica and all other countries, an ested to issue all patents on said e undersigned for itself and its lega- ther remuneration, to execute an Patent on said invention and a gnee or its representatives all fact y in any interferences or other lega- to sign all lawful papers, make a rs, assigns and nominees to obtain
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One I valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Tessera transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries aforesaid application for Utility Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, contin- applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Ar- the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and reque- invention to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without fun- deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Utility f assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assig- known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successol patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other of said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	Research LLC has sold, assigner the said Tessera, Inc., the entir s in and to said invention and th uation-in-part, substitute or reissu- merica and all other countries, an ested to issue all patents on sai e undersigned for itself and its legi- ther remuneration, to execute an Patent on said invention and a gnee or its representatives all fact y in any interferences or other legi- to sign all lawful papers, make a rs, assigns and nominees to obtai
	o be signed by its duly appointe
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date application when known.	e and application number of sat
- county of Santa Clava )	m-Paolia
On <u>July 11,2000</u> before me, <u>Gabita 12,32, Hora</u> appeared <u>Mt. Chac Anthony</u> , who proved to me on the basis person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to r in figher authorized capacity, and that by figher signature on the instrument the p which the person acted, executed the instrument.	s of satisfactory evidence to be th me that @#she executed the sam
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California th and correct,	hat the foregoing paragraph is tru
(Notary Public) (N	OTARY SEAL)
x Total of 1 form is submitted.	

REEL: 026588 FRAME: 0556

RECORDED: 07/13/2011